
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/8/25 at
1:00:01 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 04/24/2025 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Florida

92,448  Last reported odometer reading

2019 VOLVO XC90 T5

MOMENTUM

VIN: YV4102PK8K1507259
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/7gGnwYleIdLUnpe3pZpzxFxbFX5SWsdtjxyIS91XlTGzihSeshTbAYjKd4L3asdfmwWR3aM98aJbyea4R6H561LCcLRKepaf_yilzXxZRq495G4_YXYssqAYL2DrIQePNCZ7eZtKbHo8q-fcp2ViYzFR_jHQ0CDyokmtITHsXCB4r6UdexK5GhTX5ORtH9YsWHbQE2-DSfyXX8WH2_32y1YAANOZcqJg-gdOxEzr7MyIacG6sI2YWyVXq8177o3RQYmXiQPzsh70eAwCv1Jcq4lNDyudGd1kKrNtRiZfEIaZ2RVZxpQ71d1NDE1c9CaKgv0iJN9CAoGWN-v14or-UA0BgRyrO2L3C-ozvR4WRGRLTL-ETcbC92_--Q8E_fk6oYrSN0AjVl9Mwu-Dxd1p_vs.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2022 2024

Type of owner
Personal

lease
Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 7 mo. 2 yrs. 4 mo. 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Florida Florida

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Lease
Vehicle

16,392 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/03/2019 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Vehicle manufactured

Original Window Sticker

06/13/2019 Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in
Miami, FL

06/18/2019 11 Volvo Cars North Miami
Miami, FL
786-629-7804
volvocarsnorthmiami.co
m

4.7 / 5.0

280 Verified Reviews

1,201 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed

08/16/2019 107 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm City, FL
Title #0135814536

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/16/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm City, FL
Title #0135814536

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/21/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm City, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Estimated miles driven per year 16,392/yr 17,587/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 42,441 85,067 92,448

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/gv48wixWomTy6ULLAz2fCKwiAtAfWV69nORRpPuMCE6MMrYWM3jjBHQHk-2ASDbBg3MZjwcsFj2hGRe14oaTuveHG-aRoCKe9_QJKiZvsKIecanJsm6XG2wdhs4MPTXF6leaQyb1-TJZKWXtmXCt6ZSrJGY0gXjDg6CRmDvU4wIMzsMNr8d4DFafX68YE2IvYHGLeC5Q-nogyuPj0ax-4F58_Cvo5y9HXfbTZxWt-BSgjde3bzWXo18vFcNfxK5r0Erhc3oqstydvWxEKeoFHf7s_DAW-STW1g9d_GfNR5QsVOyVkfEeLH149g0bI0qYUqzLB_bBX7gKHVJ3ypRTZV7cMMXVVaWFz1EiZf1STLj3RCq0wJZ4-vaLLr1YIDEDZ47rn8fteu61Q7xF_84uLoKH755mKA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/tgx6HmWpm7spxaOWECPIeRD9gQK92yjHp1MDRP8iAMJl2xrBF8ycpXH6C0QU1lpV8ssGar5Qb6Ec5pinJI1Hvp7qfq3VSmITvoM_z_AUkgwedqQJ7zsSwEUylCwdczigC4bUYfrHoOc1pygtlEdwYs3ieQesJuIDXihXa7buTUuRMupbD7WgKFwpAb1-QqLzhNi1UCjZdasu72cVzr36lnci7YoAdSQ_dd6-yVrZquJx0P7Tsr2zPOpe4EDobxAJ0wlDZu_W-CzPquYZ6gIU-OIxQZsrW_R1XIndfjSwX-vFZzAwr76fZfeYHUi9SWHX5q3Wue50KvzRM6-t_4HNjXMPOj0vDZsBUjmI5o8fg3PvRVE7kvpBv7AuHkjO2a2ld6T-1aCQrFQxL8rl-SX0VdITT6TNcA.cfx


Title #0135814536

03/18/2022 42,441 Vehicle Manufacturer Lease vehicle returned to dealer

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
17,587 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/18/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm City, FL
Title #0135814536

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/08/2022 43,725 St. Lucie Battery & Tire
Palm City, FL
772-219-0100
slbatterytire.com

4.9 / 5.0

140 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

12/02/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm City, FL
Title #0135814536

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

06/01/2023 63,860 St. Lucie Battery & Tire
Palm City, FL
772-219-0100
slbatterytire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

140 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/23/2023 69,782 St. Lucie Battery & Tire
Palm City, FL
772-219-0100
slbatterytire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

140 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/01/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm City, FL
Title #0135814536

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/29/2024 80,128 St. Lucie Battery & Tire
Palm City, FL

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-



772-219-0100
slbatterytire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

140 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/02/2024 83,588 St. Lucie Battery & Tire
Palm City, FL
772-219-0100
slbatterytire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

140 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/08/2024 84,878 St. Lucie Battery & Tire
Palm City, FL
772-219-0100
slbatterytire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

140 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/13/2024 85,067 Mercedes-Benz of Ft.
Pierce
Fort Pierce, FL
855-474-0849
mercedesbenzofftpierce.
com/

4.6 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

27 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/21/2024 85,075 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Saint Lucie, FL
Title #0135814536

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

09/06/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Saint Lucie, FL
Title #0135814536

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/07/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Saint Lucie, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-



Title #0135814536 Vehicle color noted as White

04/24/2025 91,888 Pep Boys
Fort Pierce, FL
772-595-5230
justbrakes.com/

4.6 / 5.0

90 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C system checked
A/C refrigerant recharged
Oil and filter changed

06/14/2025 92,448 Sunrise Ford
Fort Pierce, FL
772-461-6000
sunrise-ford.com/

4.4 / 5.0

477 Verified Reviews

6,271
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/8/25 1:00:01 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 VOLVO XC90 vehicle
(VIN: YV4102PK8K1507259), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/8/25 at
2:00 AM (EDT).

-

-
-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


